GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3648
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.07.2019
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS IN MAHARASHTRA
3648. SHRI BALUBHAU ALIAS SURESH NARAYAN DHANORKAR:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of roads built in Maharashtra including those under Pradhan Mantri Gram
Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during each of the last three years; and

(b) the status of the roads under construction?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a):  The details of roads built in Maharashtra under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(PMGSY) during each of the last three years are as follows:

Year No. of road & bridge works | Length (in km)
2016-17 213 2000.70
2017-18 191 569.76
2018-19 99 266.83

(b):  Since inception till 12.07.2019, out of 6,876 road & bridge works covering a length of
27,713.909 km sanctioned under PMGSY, 6,572 road & bridge works covering 26,329.546 km
has been constructed. State has reported that 261 road and bridge works covering 633 km are in
progress.
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